Santa Margarita Fire Protection District 22375 El Camino Real Santa Margarita, CA 93453 805-438-3185

Board of Directors Meeting June 9, 2021 5:00 PM at the Fire Station

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call
- 2. Reading/Approval of previous Minutes
- 3. Warrants presented for approval
- 4. Chiefs Report
- 5. Public Comment
- 6. Adjournment

Santa Margarita Fire Protection District 22375 El Camino Real Santa Margarita, CA 93453 805-438-3185

Board of Directors Meeting June 9, 2021

Minutes

- 1. The meeting was called to order at 5:02 PM. Present: John Wilkins, Joel Switzer, Beth Gorrill and Fire Chief, Bob Murach.
- 2. The May minutes were read. John moved to approve the minutes, Joel seconded, and the vote was 3 Ayes no Nayes. Minutes approved.
- 3. The warrants presented for approval. John made a motion to approve the warrants, Joe seconded. A vote was taken: 3 Ayes 0 Nayes.
- 4. Chief's Report: The Atascadero Kiwana's presented a check for \$240.00 which they collected in donations, to Chief Murach to be deposited toward the loan on Engine 7863.

The department received Covid Supplies from the State of CA consisting of face shields, goggles, disposable gowns, nitril gloves and sanitizing products.

Chief Murach submitted an application to California Fire Foundation for Wildland turnouts and 1200' of wildland hose.

The department sent an engine and several firefighters to 2 days of Wildland Urban Interface Fire training conducted at Camp Roberts with Calfire and other local agencies.

The Board received correspondence from SLO County Code enforcement regarding local complaints about debris behind burned building. No action required on the part of the department.

5. The meeting was adjourned at 5:45 PM. The next meeting will be held on Wed., July 14th.

Respectfully submitted,

Beth Gorrill

Board Secretary